Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council
December 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
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Payee

Edinburgh Napier University

Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art

Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University Edinburgh
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Ayrshire College

Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College
Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
NUS Services Ltd

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SCQF PARTNERSHIP

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland
West Lothian College

payments are listed separately.

Description

Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£249,698.00
£323,699.00
£50,571.00
£587,680.00
£91,169.00
£228,240.00
£28,087.00
£1,230,602.00
£146,889.00
£620,139.00
£110,631.00
£788,831.00
£4,166,329.00
£2,600,052.00
£608,156.00
£291,618.00
£1,022,827.00
£309,189.00
£292,590.00
£44,340.00
£46,440.00
£50,580.00
£54,750.00
£87,180.00
£66,630.00
£37,440.00
£32,040.00
£98,500.00
£3,729,277.22
£995,522.31
£134,416.00
£1,221,038.93
£4,270,946.75
£4,945,484.62
£82,759.00
£4,364,575.68
£4,249,232.37

£15,441,664.50

£239,000.00
£4,840,808.12
£103,385.00
£4,050,711.50
£56,350.00
£161,627.00
£67,708.00
£982,800.00
£4,503,574.83
£5,949,625.81
£1,922,470.81




Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

December 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
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10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
22/12/2021
22/12/2021
22/12/2021

Payee

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
Quality Assurance Agency HE
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Royal Society of Edinburgh
SCQF PARTNERSHIP

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
CBRE Limited

Civil Superannuation Vote
HMRC

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Rent/Rates

Pension Contributions
PAYE & NI

Amount

£1,000,000.00
£1,325,000.00
£1,457,725.00
£1,499,962.00
£98,500.00
£70,000.00
£4,781,983.01
£5,703,225.25
£894,872.07
£3,271,530.48
£655,661.00
£90,480.00
£103,780.00
£1,446,240.16
£3,780,936.45
£1,176,222.90
£1,371,225.00
£67,708.00
£1,123,224.15
£2,097,996.32
£5,643,090.98
£1,487,326.97
£5,850,201.83

£12,329,046.92
£11,406,073.85

£2,940,381.58
£3,664,640.35
£7,515,418.45
£3,615,117.64
£5,764,394.95
£93,538.55
£141,589.55
£160,060.28




