## Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council December 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	payment	is are listed separately.	
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
10/12/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£249,698.00
10/12/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£323,699.00
10/12/2021	Glasgow School of Art	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£50,571.00
10/12/2021	Heriot-Watt University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£587,680.00
10/12/2021	Queen Margaret University Edinburgh	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£91,169.00
10/12/2021	Robert Gordon University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£228,240.00
10/12/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£28,087.00
10/12/2021	SRUC	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£1,230,602.00
10/12/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£146,889.00
10/12/2021	University of Aberdeen	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£620,139.00
10/12/2021	University of Abertay	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£110,631.00
10/12/2021	University of Dundee	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£788,831.00
10/12/2021	University of Edinburgh	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£4,166,329.00
10/12/2021	University of Glasgow	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£2,600,052.00
10/12/2021	University of St Andrews	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£608,156.00
10/12/2021	University of Stirling	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£291,618.00
10/12/2021	University of Strathclyde	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£1,022,827.00
10/12/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£309,189.00
10/12/2021	University of the West of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£292,590.00
10/12/2021	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£44,340.00
10/12/2021	Dundee and Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£46,440.00
10/12/2021	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£50,580.00
10/12/2021	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£54,750.00
10/12/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£87,180.00
10/12/2021	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£66,630.00
10/12/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Funding Payment	£37,440.00
10/12/2021	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£32,040.00
10/12/2021	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£98,500.00
10/12/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,729,277.22
10/12/2021	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£995,522.31
10/12/2021	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00
10/12/2021	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,221,038.93
10/12/2021	Dundee and Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,270,946.75
10/12/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,945,484.62
10/12/2021	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
10/12/2021	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,364,575.68
10/12/2021	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,249,232.37
10/12/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£15,441,664.50
10/12/2021	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
10/12/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,840,808.12
10/12/2021	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£103,385.00
10/12/2021	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,050,711.50
10/12/2021	NUS Services Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£56,350.00
10/12/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£161,627.00
10/12/2021	SCQF PARTNERSHIP	FE Grant Funding Payment	£67,708.00
10/12/2021	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£982,800.00
10/12/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,503,574.83
10/12/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,949,625.81
10/12/2021	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,922,470.81
-0/ -2/ 2021	Treat Louinair College	. 2 Grant randing rayment	11,322,470.81

## Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council December 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	μα)σ	as and instead separatery.	
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
10/12/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00
10/12/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,325,000.00
10/12/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,457,725.00
10/12/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,499,962.00
10/12/2021	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£98,500.00
10/12/2021	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£70,000.00
10/12/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,781,983.01
10/12/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,703,225.25
10/12/2021	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£894,872.07
10/12/2021	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,271,530.48
10/12/2021	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£655,661.00
10/12/2021	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£90,480.00
10/12/2021	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
10/12/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,446,240.16
10/12/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,780,936.45
10/12/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,176,222.90
10/12/2021	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,371,225.00
10/12/2021	SCQF PARTNERSHIP	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,708.00
10/12/2021	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,123,224.15
10/12/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,097,996.32
10/12/2021	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,643,090.98
10/12/2021	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,487,326.97
10/12/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,850,201.83
10/12/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£12,329,046.92
10/12/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£11,406,073.85
10/12/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,940,381.58
10/12/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,664,640.35
10/12/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,515,418.45
10/12/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,615,117.64
10/12/2021	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,764,394.95
22/12/2021	CBRE Limited	Rent/Rates	£93,538.55
22/12/2021	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£141,589.55
22/12/2021	HMRC	PAYE & NI	£160,060.28